

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.23706 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	09.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Chalasani Venkat, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Y.V. Ravi Prasad, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Y.V. Anil Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the Unofficial Respondent No.6. and Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for APCRDA. 2. Having regard to the facts of this case, this Court is not inclined to grant any Interim Order for the time-being. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List on 08.10.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--